Industrial Metalsawing
Bandsaw Blades
Global Precision
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
ii
Introduction
consistency. To achieve this, we operate within the Snap On
QFS quality system or Quality Forward System, which uses

12
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
▼
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 3 Positive PS 3851-27-0.9-P-3
4 Positive PS 3851-27-0.9-P-4
4 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-4
6 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-6
8 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R10
2/3 Combo PS 3851-27-0.9-2/3
3/4 Combo PS 3851-27-0.9-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3851-27-0.9-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3851-27-0.9-5/8
6/10 Combo 3851-27-0.9-6/10
8/12 Combo 3851-27-0.9-8/12
10/14 Combo 3851-27-0.9-10/14
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 2 Positive PS 3851-34-1.1-P-2
3 Positive PS 3851-34-1.1-P-3
6 Regular 3851-34-1.1-R-6
2/3 Combo PS 3851-34-1.1-2/3
3/4 Combo PS 3851-34-1.1-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3851-34-1.1-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3851-34-1.1-5/8
6/10 Combo 3851-34-1.1-6/10
41x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 1.25 Positive PS 3851-41-1.3-P-1.25
2 Positive PS 3851-41-1.3-P-2
3 Positive PS 3851-41-1.3-P-3
2/3 Combo PS 3851-41-1.3-2/3
3/4 Combo PS 3851-41-1.3-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3851-41-1.3-4/6
54 x 1.3 2 x .050 2/3 Combo PS 3851-54-1.3-2/3
3/4 Combo PS 3851-54-1.3-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3851-54-1.3-4/6
54 x 1.6 2 x .062 1.25 Positive PS 3851-54-1.6-P-1.25
2/3 Combo PS 3851-54-1.6-2/3
3/4 Combo PS 3851-54-1.6-3/4
Coarse pitches
• Coarse toothing for very large workpieces.
• Tooth design penetrates large and difficult materials.
80 x 1.6 3-1/8 x .062 .7/1 Combo PR 3851-80-1.6-.7/1
1/1.4 Combo PR 3851-80-1.6-1/1.4
1.4/2 Combo PR 3851-80-1.6-1.4/2
3851 — SANDFLEX® Cobra™
For high productivity cutting of large workpieces
• Specially designed tooth shapes for maximum cutting
performance.
• M42 tooth tips offer heat and wear resistance for long blade life.
• Excellent choice for stainless steels.
• For cutting small sections, see page 16.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
P
ro
d
u
c
tio
n
 C
u
ttin
g
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
13
3851 — SANDFLEX® Cobra™ PSG™

performance and long life.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 2/3 Combo PSG 3851-27-0.9-PSG-2/3
3/4 Combo PSG 3851-27-0.9-PSG-3/4
4/6 Combo PSG 3851-27-0.9-PSG-4/6
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 2/3 Combo PSG 3851-34-1.1-PSG-2/3
3/4 Combo PSG 3851-34-1.1-PSG-3/4
4/6 Combo PSG 3851-34-1.1-PSG-4/6
41 x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 1.4/2 Combo PSG 3851-41-1.3-PSG-1.4/2
2/3 Combo PSG 3851-41-1.3-PSG-2/3
3/4 Combo PSG 3851-41-1.3-PSG-3/4
4/6 Combo PSG 3851-41-1.3-PSG-4/6
54 x 1.3 2 x .050 1.4/2 Combo PSG 3851-54-1.3-PSG-1.4/2
54 x 1.6 2 x .062 1.4/2 Combo PSG 3851-54-1.6-PSG-1.4/2
2/3 Combo PSG 3851-54-1.6-PSG-2/3
3/4 Combo PSG 3851-54-1.6-PSG-3/4
4/6 Combo PSG 3851-54-1.6-PSG-4/6
67 x 1.6 2-5/8 x .062 2/3 Combo PSG 3851-67-1.6-PSG-2/3
3/4 Combo PSG 3851-67-1.6-PSG-3/4
4/6 Combo PSG 3851-67-1.6-PSG-4/6
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3851-27-0.9-PSG-2/3-4570
3851-27-0.9-PSG-3/4-4570
3851-27-0.9-PSG-4/6-4570
3851-34-1.1-PSG-2/3-4570
3851-34-1.1-PSG-3/4-4570
3851-34-1.1-PSG-4/6-4570
GRADE: 3851 Sandflex Cobra PSG
WIDTH: 27 mm, 1 inch
THICKNESS: 0.9 mm, .035 inch
TOOTH SHAPE: Positive (no letter for Combo)
TEETH PER INCH: 3/4
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
▼
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Production Cutting
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
14
3854 – SANDFLEX® King Cobra® PHG™
For high productivity cutting of difficult-to-cut materials
• Special design in combination with sharp cutting edges for easy
penetration in difficult to cut materials.
• Harder teeth for longer wear.
• Precise set for smooth surface finish.
• Ground tooth gives precise and consistent tooth height for
consistent chipload.
• Fatigue resisting backing material and M42 tooth tips offer the
best performance and long life in difficult to cut materials.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 2/3 Combo PHG 3854-27-0.9-PHG-2/3
3/4 Combo PHG 3854-27-0.9-PHG-3/4
4/6 Combo PHG 3854-27-0.9-PHG-4/6
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 2/3 Combo PHG 3854-34-1.1-PHG-2/3
3/4 Combo PHG 3854-34-1.1-PHG-3/4
4/6 Combo PHG 3854-34-1.1-PHG-4/6
41 x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 1.4/2 Combo PHG 3854-41-1.3-PHG-1.4/2
2/3 Combo PHG 3854-41-1.3-PHG-2/3
3/4 Combo PHG 3854-41-1.3-PHG-3/4
4/6 Combo PHG 3854-41-1.3-PHG-4/6
54 x 1.6 2 x .062 .7/1 Combo PHG 3854-54-1.6-PHG-.7/1
1/1.4 Combo PHG 3854-54-1.6-PHG-1/1.4
1.4/2 Combo PHG 3854-54-1.6-PHG-1.4/2
2/3 Combo PHG 3854-54-1.6-PHG-2/3
3/4 Combo PHG 3854-54-1.6-PHG-3/4
67 x 1.6 2-5/8 x .062 .7/1 Combo PHG 3854-67-1.6-PHG-.7/1
1/1.4 Combo PHG 3854-67-1.6-PHG-1/1.4
1.4/2 Combo PHG 3854-67-1.6-PHG-1.4/2
2/3 Combo PHG 3854-67-1.6-PHG-2/3
▼
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3854-27-0.9-PHG-2/3-4570
3854-27-0.9-PHG-3/4-4570
3854-27-0.9-PHG-4/6-4570
3854-34-1.1-PHG-2/3-4570
3854-34-1.1-PHG-3/4-4570
3854-34-1.1-PHG-4/6-4570
GRADE: 3854 Sandflex King Cobra PSG
WIDTH: 27 mm, 1 inch
THICKNESS: 0.9 mm, .035 inch
TOOTH SHAPE: Positive (no letter for Combo)
TEETH PER INCH: 3/4
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
▼
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 2 TSX 3868-34-1.1-TSX-2
2/3 TSX 3868-34-1.1-TSX-2/3
3/4 TSX 3868-34-1.1-TSX-3/4
41 x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 1.4/2 TSX 3868-41-1.3-TSX-1.4/2
1.6 TSX 3868-41-1.3-TSX-1.6
2 TSX 3868-41-1.3-TSX-2
2/3 TSX 3868-41-1.3-TSX-2/3
3/4 TSX 3868-41-1.3-TSX-3/4
54 x 1.3 2 x .050 1.4/2 TSX 3868-54-1.3-TSX-1.4/2
54 x 1.6 2 x .062 .7/1 TSX 3868-54-1.6-TSX-.7/1
1/1.25 TSX 3868-54-1.6-TSX-1/1.25
1.4/2 TSX 3868-54-1.6-TSX-1.4/2
1.6 TSX 3868-54-1.6-TSX-1.6
2 TSX 3868-54-1.6-TSX-2
2/3 TSX 3868-54-1.6-TSX-2/3
67 x 1.6 2-5/8 x .062 .7/1 TSX 3868-67-1.6-TSX-.7/1
1/1.25 TSX 3868-67-1.6-TSX-1/1.25
80 x 1.6 3-1/8 x .062 .7/1 TSX 3868-80-1.6-TSX-.7/1
15
P
ro
d
u
c
tio
n
 C
u
ttin
g
3868 — Carbide Triple Set® “Xtra”™
For production cutting of small to large and difficult
abrasive materials
• Triple set tooth design with good kerf clearance which will
eliminate tooth loss.
• Selected carbide tip for wear, resistance and durability.
• Strong set pattern for good swarf clearance and longer tool life.
• Standard widths and thickness which fit all types of bandsaw
machines without modification.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Other Production/Special Purpose Cutting
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
16
3851 — SANDFLEX® Cobra™
For contour and high productivity cutting of small
workpieces
• Specially designed tooth shapes for maximum cutting
performance.
• M42 tooth tips provide heat and wear resistance for long
blade life.
• Excellent choice for stainless steels.
• For cutting large sections, see page 12.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
▼
6 x 0.6 1/4 x .025 10 Regular 3851-6-0.6-R-10
14 Regular 3851-6-0.6-R-14
10/14 Combo 3851-6-0.6-10/14
6 x 0.9 1/4 x .035 10 Regular 3851-6-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3851-6-0.9-R-14
10/14 Combo 3851-6-0.9-10/14
10 x 0.6 3/8 x .025 10 Regular 3851-10-0.6-R10
14 Regular 3851-10-0.6-R14
10/14 Combo 3851-10-0.6-10/14
10 x 0.9 3/8 x .035 8 Regular 3851-10-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3851-10-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3851-10-0.9-R-14
10/14 Combo 3851-10-0.9-10/14
13 x 0.6 1/2 x .025 10 Regular 3851-13-0.6-R-10
14 Regular 3851-13-0.6-R-14
18 Regular 3851-13-0.6-R-18
5/8 Combo PR 3851-13-0.6-5/8
6/10 Combo 3851-13-0.6-6/10
8/12 Combo 3851-13-0.6-8/12
10/14 Combo 3851-13-0.6-10/14
13 x 0.9 1/2 x .035 6 Regular 3851-13-0.9-R-6
10 Regular 3851-13-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3851-13-0.9-R-14
6/10 Combo 3851-13-0.9-6/10
10/14 Combo 3851-13-0.9-10/14
20 x 0.9 3/4 x .035 4/6 Combo PS 3851-20-0.9-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3851-20-0.9-5/8
6/10 Combo 3851-20-0.9-6/10
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 3 Regular 3851-27-0.9-P-3
4 Regular 3851-27-0.9-P-4
4 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-4
6 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-6
8 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3851-27-0.9-R-10
2/3 Regular 3851-27-0.9-2/3
3/4 Regular 3851-27-0.9-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3851-27-0.9-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3851-27-0.9-5/8
6/10 Combo 3851-27-0.9-6/10
8/12 Combo 3851-27-0.9-8/12
10/14 Combo 3851-27-0.9-10/14
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
O
th
e
r P
ro
d
u
c
tio
n
/S
p
e
c
ia
l P
u
rp
o
s
e
 C
u
ttin
g
▼ ▼
LARGE &

• Easily welded on machine-mounted welders.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
6 x 0.6 1/4 x .025 6 Hook 3852-6-0.6-H-6
6 x 0.9 1/4 x .035 6 Hook 3852-6-0.9-H-6
10 x 0.6 3/8 x .025 6 Hook 3852-10-0.6-H-6
10 x 0.9 3/8 x .035 4 Hook 3852-10-0.9-H-4
6 Hook 3852-10-0.9-H-6
13 x 0.6 1/2 x .025 4 Hook 3852-13-0.6-H-4
6 Hook 3852-13-0.6-H-6
13 x 0.9 1/2 x .035 3 Hook 3852-13-0.9-H-3
4 Hook 3852-13-0.9-H-4
6 Hook 3852-13-0.9-H-6
▼
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3852-6-0.6-H-6-4570
3852-6-0.9-H-6-4570
3852-10-0.6-H-6-4570
3852-10-0.9-H-4-4570
3852-10-0.9-H-6-4570
3852-13-0.6-H-4-4570
GRADE: 3852 Sandflex Die-Band
WIDTH: 6 mm, 1/4 inch
THICKNESS: 0.6 mm, .025 inch
TOOTH SHAPE: Hook
TEETH PER INCH: 6
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Other Production/Special Purpose Cutting
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
18
3853 — SANDFLEX® Fabricator™
For bundle cutting of tubes and structural steel
• Special set prevents blade from binding in the cut.
• Special tooth shape for extra toughness.
• Tough Matrix tooth material provides superior shock resistance.
• Gives fast, straight cuts with low feed forces.
• Particularly well suited for mitre (angle) cutting.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
20 x 0.9 3/4 x .035 5/8 Combo PS 3853-20-0.9-5/8
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 4/6 Combo PS 3853-27-0.9-4/6
5/8 Combo PS 3853-27-0.9-5/8
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 3/4 Combo PS 3853-34-1.1-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3853-34-1.1-4/6
5/8 Combo PS 3853-34-1.1-5/8
41 x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 3/4 Combo PS 3853-41-1.3-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3853-41-1.3-4/6
5/8 Combo PS 3853-41-1.3-5/8
54 x 1.3 2 x .050 3/4 Combo PS 3853-54-1.3-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3853-54-1.3-4/6
5/8 Combo PS 3853-54-1.3-5/8
54 x 1.6 2 x .062 3/4 Combo PS 3853-54-1.6-3/4
4/6 Combo PS 3853-54-1.6-4/6
▼
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3853-20-0.9-5/8-4570
3853-27-0.9-4/6-4570
3853-27-0.9-5/8-4570
3853-34-1.1-3/4-4570
3853-34-1.1-4/6-4570
GRADE: 3853 Sandflex Fabricator
WIDTH: 27 mm, 1 inch
THICKNESS: 0.9 mm, .035 inch
TEETH PER INCH: 3/4
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
M
u
lti-p
u
rp
o
s
e
 C
u
ttin
g
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
19
Multi-purpose
3850 — SANDFLEX® Dragon™
For easy-to-cut steels
• Multi-purpose tooth shapes for a variety of applications.
• Matrix HSS edge provides tough, impact-resistant teeth which
are well suited for cutting thin-walled tubes.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
13 x 0.5 1/2 x .020 10 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-10
14 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-14
18 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-18
24 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-24
10/14 Combo 3850-13-0.5-10/14
14/18 Combo 3850-13-0.5-14/18
16 x 0.9 5/8 x .035 10/14 Combo 3850-16-0.9-10/14
20 x 0.9 3/4 x .035 6 Regular 3850-20-0.9-R-6
8 Regular 3850-20-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3850-20-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3850-20-0.9-R-14
4/6 Combo PR 3850-20-0.9-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3850-20-0.9-5/8
6/10 Combo 3850-20-0.9-6/10
8/12 Combo 3850-20-0.9-8/12
10/14 Combo 3850-20-0.9-10/14
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 4 Regular 3850-27-0.9-R-4
6 Regular 3850-27-0.9-R-6
8 Regular 3850-27-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3850-27-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3850-27-0.9-R-14
3/4 Combo PR 3850-27-0.9-3/4
4/6 Combo PR 3850-27-0.9-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3850-27-0.9-5/8
6/10 Combo 3850-27-0.9-6/10
8/12 Combo 3850-27-0.9-8/12
10/14 Combo 3850-27-0.9-10/14
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 4 Regular 3850-34-1.1-R-4
3/4 Combo PR 3850-34-1.1-3/4
4/6 Combo PR 3850-34-1.1-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3850-34-1.1-5/8
6/10 Combo 3850-34-1.1-6/10
8/12 Combo 3850-34-1.1-8/12
41 x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 3/4 Combo PR 3850-41-1.3-3/4
4/6 Combo PR 3850-41-1.3-4/6
5/8 Combo PR 3850-41-1.3-5/8
▼
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Multi-purpose
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
20
3850 — SANDFLEX®
Portable Bandsaw Blades
For portable hand held machines
• Multi-purpose tooth shapes for a variety of applications.
• Tough impact - resistant teeth offer long life and good surface
finish in a wide range of applications including thin wall tubes.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
13 x 0.5 1/2 x .020 10 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-10
14 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-14
18 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-18
24 Regular 3850-13-0.5-R-24
10/14 Combo 3850-13-0.5-10/14
14/18 Combo 3850-13-0.5-14/18
▼
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
3862 — SANDFLEX® Compensator™
For light machines with limited feed force
• Positive rake Combo PR teeth give excellent surface finish and
long blade life.
• M42 edge provides hard teeth for difficult-to-cut steels.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 3/4 Combo PR 3862-27-0.9-3/4
4/6 Combo PR 3862-27-0.9-4/6
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 2/3 Combo PR 3862-34-1.1-2/3
3/4 Combo PR 3862-34-1.1-3/4
4/6 Combo PR 3862-34-1.1-4/6
41 x 1.3 1-1/2 x .050 2/3 Combo PR 3862-41-1.3-2/3
3/4 Combo PR 3862-41-1.3-3/4
4/6 Combo PR 3862-41-1.3-4/6
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
21
M
u
lti-p
u
rp
o
s
e
 C
u
ttin
g
▼
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3862-27-0.9-3/4-4570
3862-27-0.9-4/6-4570
3862-34-1.1-2/3-4570
3862-34-1.1-3/4-4570
3862-34-1.1-4/6-4570
GRADE: 3862 Sandflex Compensator
WIDTH: 27 mm, 1 inch
THICKNESS: 1.1 mm, .042 inch
TEETH PER INCH: 3/4
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
22
Multi-purpose
▼
3856 — SANDFLEX® Multi-cut™
For multi-purpose applications on lighter machine
types of manual or semi-automatic design
• Large range of tooth pitches and standard loop lengths to meet
the needs of most multi-purpose applications.
• M42 tooth tips offer good heat and wear resistance for long
blade life.
• Variable pitch tooth shapes (Combo LK and LZ) reduce vibration
across a wide range of materials.
• Low kerf (Combo LK) design gives good surface finish.
• Zero rake (LZ) option is ideal for structural steel, bundles and
difficult to cut shapes.
• Supplied in pre-welded 5 loop packs.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 2/3 Combo LK 3856-27-0.9-LK-2/3-XXXX
3/4 Combo LK 3856-27-0.9-LK-3/4-XXXX
4/6 Combo LK 3856-27-0.9-LK-4/6-XXXX
4/6 Combo LZ 3856-27-0.9-LZ-4/6-XXXX
5/8 Combo LK 3856-27-0.9-LK-5/8-XXXX
6/10 Combo LK 3856-27-0.9-LK-6/10-XXXX
8/12 Combo LK 3856-27-0.9-LK-8/12-XXXX
*Available loop lengths in mm to be added to product code when ordering,
2450, 2500, 2700, 2720, 2750, 2825, 2845, 2910, 2925, 2945, 3010, 3100,
3150, 3180
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3856-27-0.9-LK-2/3-2450
3856-27-0.9-LK-3/4-2450
3856-27-0.9-LK-4/6-2450
3856-27-0.9-LZ-4/6-2450
3856-27-0.9-LK-5/8-2450
3856-27-0.9-LK-6/10-2450
GRADE: 3856 Sandflex Multi-cut
WIDTH: 27 mm, 1 inch
THICKNESS: 0.9 mm, .035 inch
TOOTH SHAPE: Zero Rake
TEETH PER INCH: 2/3
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Non-ferrous Cutting
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
3850 — SANDFLEX® Dragon™
For horizontal machines
• Positive hook toothing for good penetration and chip formation.
• Tough Matrix HSS tooth tips.
• Large gullets for good chip carrying capacity.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
20 x 0.9 3/4 x .035 3 Hook 3850-20-0.9-H-3
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 3 Hook 3850-27-0.9-H-3
Bandmill
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 1.33 PM 3850-34-1.1-P-1.33
• The PM tooth has a 10° positive rake angle and a gullet with a
large chip capacity.
• This 1.33 TPI is designed for large sections of wood in Bandmill
type machines.
▼
23
N
o
n
-fe
rro
u
s
 C
u
ttin
g
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
24
Non-ferrous Cutting
▼
3852 — SANDFLEX® Die-Band™
For vertical machines and contour cutting
• Positive rake teeth make hand-fed cutting easy.
• M42 tooth tips provide wear resistance for long life.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
6 x 0.6 1/4 x .025 6 Hook 3852-6-0.6-H-6
6 x 0.9 1/4 x .035 6 Hook 3852-6-0.9-H-6
10 x 0.6 3/8 x .025 6 Hook 3852-10-0.6-H-6
10 x 0.9 3/8 x .035 4 Hook 3852-10-0.9-H-4
6 Hook 3852-10-0.9-H-6
13 x 0.6 1/2 x .025 4 Hook 3852-13-0.6-H-4
6 Hook 3852-13-0.6-H-6
13 x 0.9 1/2 x .035 3 Hook 3852-13-0.9-H-3
4 Hook 3852-13-0.9-H-4
6 Hook 3852-13-0.9-H-6
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
3861— SANDFLEX® NF™
Economical Bi-Metal blade for non-ferrous cutting
• Hook toothing for easy feeding.
• New regular pitches.
• Durable spring steel backing.
• Extended tool life
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
6 x 0.6 1/4 x .025 3 Hook 3861-6-0.6-H-6
10 Regular 3861-6-0.6-R-10
14 Regular 3861-6-0.6-R-14
18 Regular 3861-6-0.6-R-18
10 x 0.6 3/8 x .025 3 Hook 3861-10-0.6-H-3
4 Hook 3861-10-0.6-H-4
6 Hook 3861-10-0.6-H-6
10 Regular 3861-10-0.6-R-10
14 Regular 3861-10-0.6-R-14
18 Regular 3861-10-0.6-R-18
13 x 0.6 1/2 x .025 3 Hook 3861-13-0.6-H-3
4 Hook 3861-13-0.6-H-4
6 Hook 3861-13-0.6-H-6
10 Regular 3861-13-0.6-R-10
14 Regular 3861-13-0.6-R-14
18 Regular 3861-13-0.6-R-18
24 Regular 3861-13-0.6-R-24
16 x 0.9 5/8 x .035 3 Hook 3861-16-0.9-H-3
20 x 0.9 3/4 x .035 2 Hook 3861-20-0.9-H-2
3 Hook 3861-20-0.9-H-3
6 Regular 3861-20-0.9-R-6
8 Regular 3861-20-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3861-20-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3861-20-0.9-R-14
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 2 Hook 3861-27-0.9-H-2
3 Hook 3861-27-0.9-H-3
4 Regular 3861-27-0.9-R-4
6 Regular 3861-27-0.9-R-6
8 Regular 3861-27-0.9-R-8
10 Regular 3861-27-0.9-R-10
14 Regular 3861-27-0.9-R-14
25
N
o
n
-fe
rro
u
s
 C
u
ttin
g
▼
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3861-6-0.6-H-6-4570
3861-6-0.6-R-10-4570
3861-6-0.6-R-14-4570
3861-6-0.6-R-18-4570
3861-10-0.6-H-3-4570
3861-10-0.6-H-4-4570
GRADE: 3861 Sandflex NF
WIDTH: 6 mm, 1/4 inch
THICKNESS: 0.6 mm, .025 inch
TOOTH SHAPE: Regular
TEETH PER INCH: 3
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
26
Non-ferrous Cutting
3869 — Carbide Triple Set®
Foundry bandsaw blade for non-ferrous and abrasive
materials
• Carbide tipped teeth with triple set configuration.
• Fast cutting.
• Easy feeding.
• Straight and radius cutting.
• Special design for foundry use.
• For use on smaller machines for difficult to cut materials.
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
▼
13 x 0.8 1/2 x .032 4 TS 3869-13-0.8-TS-4
13 x 0.9 1/2 x .035 3 TS 3869-13-0.9-TS-3
20 x 0.9 3/4 x .035 3 TS 3869-20-0.9-TS-3
4 TS 3869-20-0.9-TS-4
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 3 TS 3869-27-0.9-TS-3
4 TS 3869-27-0.9-TS-4
29 x 1.1 1-1/8 x .042 2 TS 3869-29-1.1-TS-2
34 x 1.1 1-1/4 x .042 3 TS 3869-34-1.1-TS-3
Product code: How it works
SAMPLE CODE SAMPLE EXPLANATION
3869-13-0.8-TS-4-4570
3869-13-0.9-TS-3-4570
3869-20-0.9-TS-3-4570
3869-20-0.9-TS-4-4570
3869-27-0.9-TS-3-4570
3869-27-0.9-TS-4-4570
GRADE: 3869 Carbide Triple Set
WIDTH: 13 mm, 1/2 inch
THICKNESS: 0.9 mm, .035 inch
TOOTH SHAPE: Triple Set
TEETH PER INCH: 3
LOOP LENGTH: 4570 mm, 15’-0"
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
C
a
rb
id
e
 G
rit
▼ ▼
LARGE &
MEDIUM SOLIDS
SMALL SOLIDS
& BUNDLES
PIPES, PROFILES,
CASTINGS
CONTOURS
▼ ▼
27
Carbide Grit
DIMENSIONS TEETH TOOTH PRODUCT
MM INCHES PER INCH TYPE CODE
▼
3866 — Multi-Grit
Carbide grit-edge blade for cutting ceramics, tyres,
graphite, fibreglass, cables, composite materials,
glass, hardened steel, super alloys and cast iron
• Four different Carbide Grit sizes.
• Available as a Gulleted or a Continious Cutting Edge.
• Standard width and thickness which fits all types of bandsaw
machines without modifications.
• Reversibility extends tool life up to 25%.
• No teeth to snag or strip.
6 x 0.5 1/4 x .020 G F 3866-6-0.5-G-F
10 x 0.6 3/8 x .025 G M 3866-10-0.6-G-M
G MC 3866-10-0.6-G-MC
13 x 0.6 1/2 x .025 G M 3866-13-0.6-G-M
G MC 3866-13-0.6-G-MC
C M 3866-13-0.6-C-M
20 x 0.8 3/4 x .032 G M 3866-20-0.8-G-M
G MC 3866-20-0.8-G-MC
27 x 0.9 1 x .035 C M 3866-27-0.9-C-M
C MC 3866-27-0.9-C-MC
G MC 3866-27-0.9-G-MC
G C 3866-27-0.9-G-C
34 x 1.1 11/4 x .042 G C 3866-34-1.1-G-C
41 x 1.3 11/2 x .050 G C 3866-41-1.3-G-C
54 x 1.6 2 x .062 G C 3866-54-1.6-G-C
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
28
Sawing Aids
3870 — BandCalc™
A Software program, based upon input from users with regards to
material, machine, workpiece, economy and customer preferences,
will recommend the best bandsaw blade for the application. It will
also give necessary information on blade speed, feed rate and will
calculate a cutting time and cost per cut for the application.
BandCalcTM is a computer software programme that quickly and
simply determines the best bandsaw blade for a specific
application. And, having selected the blade, BandCalcTM will then
provide the correct cutting data. It is an excellent tool for users who
wish to improve production efficiency.
BandCalcTM, which is Windows based and available on
CD Rom, contains up-to-date information on the entire
Bahco bandsaw assortment, details of over two and
a half thousand bandsaw machines and a database
of some 2,700 different materials of international and
country standards.
By using these databases and information input by the user,
BandCalcTM will select the best blade and give alternatives for the
specific application. It will also supply a cost per cut calculation
and accurate cutting data.
BandCalcTM is available in ten languages: English, Swedish,
French, Spanish, German, Dutch, Italian, Finnish, Japanese and
Russian.
• Please refer to BandCalc™ for a full, up to date,
Machine List.
PRODUCT EAN CODE
CODE 731151+
3870-BANDCALC 8238926 1 45
▼
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
3870 Tensionmeter
Proper tension is necessary to provide straight cuts and long blade
life, thereby reducing the cost per cut.
Bahco’s tensionmeter is designed for easy, accurate measurement
of the correct blade tension of all bandsaws.
PRODUCT EAN CODE
CODE 731151+
3870-TENSION METER 8145637 1 678
3870 Refractometer
Proper coolant concentration is as important as band speed or